

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 32173/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND
CENTRAL EXCISE, HYDERABAD IV

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI RAM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.150726/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.150727/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 04-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeals are admitted.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

