

ITEM NO.11+39 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 356/2022

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARTI AXA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.6845/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.6844/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8464-8466/2019
(IA No. 150727/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 11-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)	Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv. Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv. Ms. Vishakha, Adv. Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv. Ms. Anupama Singh, Adv. Ms. Meena Devi, Adv. Ms. Parul Priya, Adv. Mr. Harvinder Singh, Adv. Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv. Mr. Sundeep Pandhi, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
	Mr. K. M. Nataraj, ASG Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv. Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv. Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv. Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
 Ms. Anupama Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Meena Devi, Adv.
 Ms. Parul Priya, Adv.
 Mr. Harvinder Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sundeep Pandhi, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
 Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.
 Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Agrawal, Adv.
 Ms. Tuhina, Adv.
 Ms. Mansi Taneja, Adv.
 Ms. Sayaree Basu Malik, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Admitted.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 8464-8466 of 2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)