

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO(S). 27457/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2022 in STA No. 85934/2015 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, West Zonal Bench at Mumbai)

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX VII
(NOW CGST AND CX BHIWANDI)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA AIA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.144789/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.144792/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.144786/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 06-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Nain, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent.

Tag along with C.A. Dy.No.19057/2023 and C.A.Nos.8464-8466/2019.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)