

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 8464-8466/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX HYDERABAD
IV Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI RAM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. Respondent(s)

(Only D. No. 19057 of 2023 and C.A No. 6579 of 2023 listed
IA No. 150727/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)
WITH

Diary No(s). 19057/2023 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 6579/2023 (XVII-A)

Date : 11-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohit Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORMs. Umang Motiyani, Adv.
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. D. NO.19057 OF 2023

Despite due service on the sole respondent, there is no appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

C.A. NO.6579/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar